

09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 220 calendar days

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	Dave Foote Environmental Const. Co. Fl. Myers FL 239-369-6146		Eclipse Construction Co. Lakeland FL 863-648-9886		Hinterland Group, Inc. Cocoa FL 954-649-4930		J & H Waterstop Orange City FL		Kuxhausen Const. Sarasota FL 941-379-6603	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG	EA	5	\$726.18	\$3,630.90	\$590.80	\$2,954.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$600.00	\$3,000.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$23,462.88	\$23,462.88	\$27,680.00	\$27,680.00	\$16,075.00	\$16,075.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00
3	Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	100	\$20.72	\$2,072.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$4,100.60	\$4,100.60	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	LS	1	\$5,634.30	\$5,634.30	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
6	8" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L) Piping w/Welded SS Flanges	LF	80	\$211.45	\$16,916.00	\$139.81	\$11,184.80	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$320.00	\$25,600.00
7	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and Grout As Req'd)	EA	5	\$2,303.62	\$11,518.10	\$2,316.60	\$11,583.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
8	EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or Approved Equal	EA	15	\$412.88	\$6,193.20	\$497.33	\$7,459.95	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$640.00	\$9,600.00
9	8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (.316L) w/Welded SS	EA	5	\$1,425.59	\$7,127.95	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,547.00	\$7,735.00	\$1,280.00	\$6,400.00
10	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	5	\$729.77	\$3,648.85	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$435.00	\$2,175.00
11	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	5	\$2,355.02	\$11,775.10	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	omission of this price is a material defect	omission of this price is a material defect	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$970.89	\$4,854.45	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,020.50	\$5,102.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
13	Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System	EA	10	\$362.58	\$3,625.80	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00
14	DI Fittings	LB	100	\$26.04	\$2,604.00	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
15	Retain/Reinstall Exist. S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	5	\$176.61	\$883.05	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping	EA	5	\$389.29	\$1,946.45	\$693.00	\$3,465.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00
17	Asphalt Driveway Repair. Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade	SY	18	\$57.50	\$1,035.00	\$311.11	\$5,599.98	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$287.12	\$5,168.16	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
18	Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$5,845.45	\$5,845.45	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,154.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
19	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total)	LS	1	\$4,141.73	\$4,141.73	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$136,815.81		\$175,226.73		\$157,175.00		\$111,548.66		\$184,745.00
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2				yes		yes		yes		**Vendor indicated yes		yes	

09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 220 calendar days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	Rexel Sarasota FL 941-360-8298		Rusty Plumbing Inc. Sarasota FL 941-366-4424		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL 941-866-2676		Spectrum Underground Inc. Sarasota FL 941-342-6708		Stuckler Bros. Inc. Fl Myers FL 239-267-2-50	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$571.00	\$2,855.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$29,140.00	\$29,140.00	\$30,777.00	\$30,777.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Remove Base Elts, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	8" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L) Piping w/ Welded SS Flanges	LF	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$342.50	\$27,400.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00
7	6" Pump Base Elts & Base Plates (Grinding/leveling and Grout As Req'd)	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,275.00	\$16,375.00	\$1,860.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or Approved Equal	EA	15	\$460.00	\$6,900.00	\$644.00	\$9,660.00	\$410.00	\$6,150.00	\$558.00	\$8,370.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
9	8" 90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (.316L) w/Welded SS	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,006.00	\$5,030.00	\$1,070.00	\$5,350.00	\$1,065.50	\$5,327.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$223.00	\$1,115.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
11	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$22,375.00	\$3,010.00	\$15,050.00	\$4,560.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,254.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,312.00	\$6,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System	EA	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$752.00	\$7,520.00	\$367.00	\$3,670.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
14	DI Fittings	LB	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
15	Retain/Reinstall Exist S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$118.00	\$590.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
16	Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping	EA	5	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$791.00	\$3,955.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$745.00	\$3,725.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
17	Asphalt Driveway Repair. Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade	SY	18	\$460.00	\$8,280.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$360.00	\$6,300.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
18	Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,685.00	\$10,685.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
19	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total)	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$153,390.00		\$180,270.00		\$151,135.00		\$165,524.50		\$165,780.00
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2						yes		yes		yes		yes	

09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

BID "A" - Based on Completion Time of 220 calendar days

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	TLC Diversified Palmetto FL 941-722-0621		Ulliamax Inc Oldmar FL 813-891-7960		Westra Const Palmetto, FL 941-723-1611		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL 941-756-1871	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG	EA	5	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$630.04	\$3,150.20	\$915.00	\$4,575.00	\$711.34	\$3,556.70
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$33,000.00	\$33,000.00	\$12,106.20	\$12,106.20	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00	\$19,998.13	\$19,998.13
3	Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	100	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$25.67	\$2,567.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,524.11	\$4,524.11	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,156.84	\$3,156.84
5	Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	LS	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,536.00	\$3,536.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,337.73	\$1,337.73
6	8" SCH 10 S.S. (316L) Piping w/Welded SS Flanges	LF	80	\$290.00	\$23,200.00	\$239.65	\$19,172.00	\$357.00	\$28,560.00	\$306.63	\$24,530.40
7	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and Grout As Req'd)	EA	5	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,772.10	\$13,860.50	\$2,175.00	\$10,875.00	\$2,300.60	\$11,503.00
8	EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or Approved Equal	EA	15	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$373.33	\$5,599.95	\$720.00	\$10,800.00	\$302.38	\$4,536.70
9	8" 90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (316L) w/Welded SS	EA	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,013.82	\$10,069.10	\$1,640.00	\$8,200.00	\$944.53	\$4,722.65
10	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	5	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$628.70	\$3,143.50	\$628.00	\$3,140.00	\$253.30	\$1,266.50
11	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	5	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,702.49	\$13,512.45	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$3,910.77	\$19,553.85
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,456.26	\$7,276.30	\$1,180.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,174.14	\$5,870.70
13	Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System	EA	10	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$679.78	\$6,797.80	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$904.62	\$9,046.20
14	DI Fittings	LB	100	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$16.67	\$1,667.00	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$17.05	\$1,705.00
15	Retain/Reinstall Exist S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$487.58	\$2,437.90	\$965.00	\$4,925.00	\$398.25	\$1,991.25
16	Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping	EA	5	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$323.03	\$4,615.15	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$707.99	\$3,539.95
17	Asphalt Driveway Repair, Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade	SY	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$174.48	\$3,140.64	\$53.00	\$954.00	\$212.05	\$3,816.90
18	Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,924.08	\$5,924.08	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,229.03	\$8,229.03
19	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total)	LS	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$2,567.00	\$2,567.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$3,202.52	\$3,202.52
20	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$148,655.00		\$141,466.88		\$202,914.00		\$151,763.05
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2					yes		yes		yes		yes

09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	Dave Foote Environmental Const. Co. FL Myers FL 239-369-6146		Eclipse Construction Co. Lakeland FL 863-648-9886		Hinterland Group Inc. Cocoa FL 954-649-4930		J&H Waterstop Orange City, FL 800-421-8081		Kukhusausen Const. Sarasota FL 941-379-6603	
						UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG	EA	5	\$726.16	\$3,630.80	\$590.80	\$2,954.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$23,462.88	\$23,462.88	\$27,680.00	\$27,680.00	\$16,075.00	\$16,075.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$3,000.00
3	Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	100	\$20.72	\$2,072.00	\$84.00	\$8,400.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$26.00	\$2,600.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$4,100.60	\$4,100.60	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	LS	1	\$5,634.30	\$5,634.30	\$2,150.00	\$2,150.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$2,400.00	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00
6	8" SCH 10 S.S. (316L) Piping W/Welded SS Flanges	LF	80	\$211.45	\$16,916.00	\$139.81	\$11,184.80	\$450.00	\$36,000.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$190.00	\$15,200.00	\$320.00	\$3,200.00
7	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and Grout As Req'd)	EA	5	\$2,303.62	\$11,518.10	\$2,316.60	\$11,583.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$2,300.00	\$11,500.00
8	EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or Approved Equal	EA	15	\$412.86	\$6,193.20	\$497.33	\$7,459.95	\$400.00	\$6,000.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$220.00	\$3,300.00	\$640.00	\$6,600.00
9	8"-90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (316L) W/Welded SS	EA	5	\$1,425.69	\$7,127.95	\$1,360.00	\$6,800.00	\$1,300.00	\$6,500.00	\$1,547.00	\$7,735.00	\$1,547.00	\$7,735.00	\$1,280.00	\$6,400.00
10	S.S Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	5	\$729.77	\$3,648.85	\$1,540.00	\$7,700.00	\$280.00	\$1,400.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$250.00	\$1,250.00	\$435.00	\$2,175.00
11	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	5	\$2,355.02	\$11,775.10	\$4,200.00	\$21,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$22,500.00	omission of this price is a material defect	omission of this price is a material defect	\$3,800.00	\$3,800.00	\$19,000.00	\$19,000.00
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$970.89	\$4,854.45	\$1,350.00	\$6,750.00	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,020.50	\$5,102.50	\$1,020.50	\$5,102.50	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00
13	Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System	EA	10	\$362.58	\$3,625.80	\$880.00	\$8,800.00	\$450.00	\$4,500.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$520.00	\$5,200.00	\$420.00	\$4,200.00
14	DI Fittings	LB	100	\$26.04	\$2,604.00	\$15.50	\$1,550.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$354.00	\$3,540.00	\$15.00	\$1,500.00
15	Retain/Reinstall Exist. S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	5	\$178.61	\$893.05	\$570.00	\$2,850.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00
16	Install New Linkseal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping	EA	5	\$389.29	\$1,946.45	\$893.00	\$3,465.00	\$560.00	\$2,800.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$760.00	\$3,800.00
17	Asphalt Driveway Repair, Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade	SY	18	\$57.50	\$1,035.00	\$31.11	\$5,599.98	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$287.12	\$5,168.16	\$287.12	\$5,168.16	\$65.00	\$1,170.00
18	Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$5,845.45	\$5,845.45	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,154.00	\$10,154.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00
19	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total)	LS	1	\$4,141.73	\$4,141.73	\$7,800.00	\$7,800.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
20	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$136,615.71		\$175,226.73		\$157,175.00		\$111,548.66		\$184,745.00		\$184,745.00
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2				yes		yes		yes		Vendor Indicated		yes			

Key - Vendor noted on bid form as indicated in yellow - not correct

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	Rexel Sarasota FL 941-360-8298		Rusty Plumbing Inc. Sarasota FL 941-366-4424		Seavy & Associates Bradenton FL 941-866-2676		Spectrum Underground Inc. Sarasota FL 941-342-6708		Strickler Bros. Inc. Fl. Myers FL 239-267-2-50	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG	EA	5	\$400.00	\$2,000.00	\$571.00	\$2,855.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$55,500.00	\$55,500.00	\$29,140.00	\$29,140.00	\$30,777.00	\$30,777.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
3	Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	100	\$80.00	\$8,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$60.00	\$6,000.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,625.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
5	Remove Base Ells, Anchors, Piping, Valves, Bracing, Supports	LS	1	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00	\$4,465.00	\$4,465.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6	6" SCH 10 S.S. (.316L) Piping W. Welded SS Flanges	LF	80	\$55.00	\$4,400.00	\$180.00	\$14,400.00	\$285.00	\$22,800.00	\$342.50	\$27,400.00	\$375.00	\$30,000.00
7	6" Pump Base Ells & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and Grovt. As Req'd)	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,275.00	\$16,375.00	\$1,860.00	\$9,300.00	\$2,250.00	\$11,250.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
8	EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or Approved Equal	EA	15	\$460.00	\$6,900.00	\$644.00	\$9,660.00	\$410.00	\$6,150.00	\$558.00	\$8,370.00	\$600.00	\$9,000.00
9	8" 90 Degree Bend, SCH 10 SS (.316L) W/Welded SS	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,006.00	\$5,030.00	\$1,070.00	\$5,350.00	\$1,065.50	\$5,327.50	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
10	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$920.00	\$4,600.00	\$365.00	\$1,825.00	\$223.00	\$1,115.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
11	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	5	\$2,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,475.00	\$22,375.00	\$3,010.00	\$15,050.00	\$4,560.00	\$22,800.00	\$4,000.00	\$20,000.00
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$1,200.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,254.00	\$6,270.00	\$1,100.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,312.00	\$6,560.00	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00
13	Install 1/4" x 2(304) Pipe Bracing System	EA	10	\$1,100.00	\$11,000.00	\$310.00	\$3,100.00	\$752.00	\$7,520.00	\$387.00	\$3,870.00	\$300.00	\$3,000.00
14	DI Fittings	LB	100	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$800.00	\$3.75	\$375.00	\$4.00	\$400.00
15	Retain/Reinstall Exist. S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	5	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$450.00	\$2,250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$118.00	\$590.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
16	Install New Linkseal at WW/ Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping	EA	5	\$202.00	\$1,010.00	\$791.00	\$3,955.00	\$900.00	\$4,500.00	\$745.00	\$3,725.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00
17	Asphalt Driveway Repair: Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade	SY	18	\$460.00	\$8,280.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$350.00	\$6,300.00	\$230.00	\$4,140.00	\$60.00	\$1,080.00
18	Mobilization (Max. 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$10,685.00	\$10,685.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00
19	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total)	LS	1	\$24,000.00	\$24,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
20	DISCRETIONARY WORK	LS	1	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00	\$15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$153,390.00		\$180,270.00		\$151,135.00		\$165,524.50		\$165,780.00
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2						yes		yes		yes		yes	

Key-- Vendor noted on bid form as indicated in yellow--not correct

09-0505DS LAKEWOOD RANCH MASTER LIFT STATION TABULATION

BID "B" - Based on Completion Time of 270 calendar days

ITEM NO	DESCRIPTION	UNITS	QTY	TLC Diversified Palmetto FL 941-722-0621		Ultimax Inc. Oidmar FL 813-891-7960		Westra Const. Palmetto, FL 941-723-1611		Woodruff & Sons Bradenton FL 941-756-1871	
				UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE	UNIT PRICE	EXTENDED PRICE
1	6" x8" DI Eccentric Reducer FLG	EA	5	\$420.00	\$2,100.00	\$630.04	\$3,150.20	\$915.00	\$4,575.00	\$711.34	\$3,556.70
2	By-Pass Pumping	LS	1	\$93,000.00	\$93,000.00	\$12,106.20	\$12,106.20	\$53,600.00	\$53,600.00	\$19,998.13	\$19,998.13
3	Spraywall Liner (Repair) - Wet Well	SF	100	\$43.00	\$4,300.00	\$25.67	\$2,567.00	\$42.00	\$4,200.00	\$44.00	\$4,400.00
4	Drain Down & Clean Wet Well	LS	1	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$4,524.11	\$4,524.11	\$3,425.00	\$3,425.00	\$3,156.84	\$3,156.84
5	Remove Base Ellis Anchors, Piping Valves, Bracing Supports	LS	1	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$3,536.00	\$3,536.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,310.00	\$1,337.73	\$1,337.73
6	8" SCH 10 S.S. (316L) Piping W/Welded SS Flanges	LF	80	\$290.00	\$23,200.00	\$239.65	\$19,172.00	\$357.00	\$28,560.00	\$306.53	\$24,530.40
7	6" Pump Base Ellis & Base Plates (Grinding/Leveling and Grout As Req'd)	EA	5	\$2,100.00	\$10,500.00	\$2,772.10	\$13,860.50	\$2,175.00	\$10,875.00	\$2,300.60	\$11,503.00
8	EBBA Series 2100 Mega Flange Restrained FLG Adapter or Approved Equal	EA	15	\$340.00	\$5,100.00	\$373.33	\$5,599.95	\$720.00	\$10,800.00	\$302.38	\$4,535.70
9	8" 90 Degree Bend SCH 10 SS (316L) W/Welded SS	EA	5	\$1,600.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,013.82	\$10,069.10	\$1,640.00	\$8,200.00	\$944.53	\$4,722.65
10	S.S. Adjustable Pipe Support	EA	5	\$395.00	\$1,975.00	\$628.70	\$3,143.50	\$628.00	\$3,140.00	\$253.30	\$1,266.50
11	8" Swing Check Valve	EA	5	\$2,850.00	\$14,250.00	\$2,702.49	\$13,512.45	\$2,450.00	\$12,250.00	\$3,910.77	\$19,553.85
12	8" Gate Valve	EA	5	\$1,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,455.26	\$7,276.30	\$1,180.00	\$5,900.00	\$1,174.14	\$5,870.70
13	Install 1/4" x 2(3/4) Pipe Bracing System	EA	10	\$570.00	\$5,700.00	\$679.78	\$6,797.80	\$660.00	\$6,600.00	\$904.62	\$9,046.20
14	DI Fittings	LB	100	\$3.40	\$340.00	\$16.67	\$1,667.00	\$5.75	\$575.00	\$17.05	\$1,705.00
15	Retain/Reinstall Exst. S.S. Pump Guide Rail System	LF	5	\$90.00	\$450.00	\$487.58	\$2,437.90	\$985.00	\$4,925.00	\$398.25	\$1,991.25
16	Install New Linkeal at WW Wall for SCH 10 SS Piping	EA	5	\$360.00	\$1,800.00	\$923.03	\$4,615.15	\$515.00	\$2,575.00	\$707.99	\$3,539.95
17	Asphalt Driveway Repair, Remove & Replace Inc. Subgrade	SY	18	\$100.00	\$1,800.00	\$174.48	\$3,140.64	\$53.00	\$954.00	\$212.05	\$3,816.90
18	Mobilization (Max 10% of Total Bid)	LS	1	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,924.08	\$5,924.08	\$15,500.00	\$15,500.00	\$8,229.03	\$8,229.03
19	Miscellaneous Work & Clean Up (% of Sub Total)	LS	1	\$540.00	\$540.00	\$2,567.00	\$2,567.00	\$9,150.00	\$9,150.00	\$3,202.52	\$3,202.52
20	DISCRETIONARY WORK				\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00		\$15,800.00
TOTAL BID PRICE:					\$148,655.00		\$141,466.88		\$202,914.00		\$151,763.05
Addendums Acknowledged 1 & 2				yes		yes		yes		yes	

Key: -Vendor noted on bid form as indicated in yellow--not correct

Keyed and checked by: *Dan Stevens / Dan Richard*

Date: 3-12-09